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Leanna Littler-Woolf <lnlittler@utah.gov>

Pre-Filing meeting request -Section 401 Certification - US Magnesium _ USACE ID #
SPK-2008-01773-UO
3 messages

Timothy Gribben <TGribben@usmagnesium.com> Wed, May 18, 2022 at 10:23 AM
To: "akilbane@utah.gov" <akilbane@utah.gov>, "lnlittler@utah.gov" <lnlittler@utah.gov>
Cc: "Gipson, Jason A CIV USARMY CESPK (USA)" <Jason.A.Gipson@usace.army.mil>, "Nichols, Karen"
<Karen.Nichols@hdrinc.com>, Tom Tripp <ttripp@usmagnesium.com>, Bill Ratcliffe <Bill_Ratcliffe@cargill.com>, Ryan
Doherty <Ryan_Doherty@cargill.com>, "LKirschner@parsonsbehle.com" <LKirschner@parsonsbehle.com>, "Perkins,
Michael" <Michael.Perkins@hdrinc.com>, "Pope, William M." <William.Pope@hdrinc.com>

Andrea/Leanna,

 

US Magnesium is interested in performing work on the Great Salt Lake and requests a pre-filing meeting required for
Section 401 Certification.

 

US Magnesium has also requested a pre-application meeting through the USACE Bountiful office for the same proposed
work.

 

Please let me know if you have any questions.  Thank you.

 

Regards,

 

Tim Gribben

Process Control Manager

US Magnesium LLC

Phone: 801-532-1522 x 1207

Cell: 330-410-5006

 

2 attachments

Pre-application packet_USACE Submittal-Final.docx
2331K

Pre-App_Utah.pdf
70K

Leanna Littler-Woolf <lnlittler@utah.gov> Thu, May 19, 2022 at 1:21 PM
To: Timothy Gribben <TGribben@usmagnesium.com>
Cc: "akilbane@utah.gov" <akilbane@utah.gov>, "Gipson, Jason A CIV USARMY CESPK (USA)"
<Jason.A.Gipson@usace.army.mil>, "Nichols, Karen" <Karen.Nichols@hdrinc.com>, Tom Tripp <ttripp@usmagnesium.com>,
Bill Ratcliffe <Bill_Ratcliffe@cargill.com>, Ryan Doherty <Ryan_Doherty@cargill.com>, "LKirschner@parsonsbehle.com"

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=84e22c8375&view=att&th=180d7fb72dbb1923&attid=0.1&disp=attd&safe=1&zw
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<LKirschner@parsonsbehle.com>, "Perkins, Michael" <Michael.Perkins@hdrinc.com>, "Pope, William M."
<William.Pope@hdrinc.com>

Tim,

The DWQ will plan on attending the joint pre-application meeting that the project is scheduled for.  When possible we like
to prevent duplication of efforts.

-Leanna
[Quoted text hidden]
--

Leanna Littler-Woolf

MS4 Coordinator
General Permitting Section

P: (801) 536-4397
E: lnlittler@utah.gov 

waterquality.utah.gov

Emails to and from this email address may be considered public records and thus
subject to Utah GRAMA requirements.

Leanna Littler-Woolf <lnlittler@utah.gov> Thu, May 19, 2022 at 1:22 PM
To: Andrea Kilbane <akilbane@utah.gov>

Make sure this gets logged in the tracker and you mark the date the request came in.

-L
[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]
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